

Ä

ITEM NO.44

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8751/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in CR No.4222/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

O.P.VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
MS. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents today.
Fresh notice be served dasti by the petitioner.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|
|