

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8751/2012

O.P.VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the Registry has not provided any authority letter to her for the publication of notice on the Notice Board of the concerned District Court. Office shall do the needful within a weeks time and the learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List again on 5.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar